FORM V: Vacations of Easements or Right-of-way and Variances - DRB
Please refer to the DRB case schedules for meeting / hearing dates and deadlines. Your attendance is required.

A single PDF file of the complete application including all plans and documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@cabq.qov
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be provided on a CD.
U VARIANCE - DRB Requires Public Hearing

Proof of Neighborhood Meeting per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(B)

Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver, as applicable (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 14")
Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(L)(3), compliance with the
DPM, and all improvements to be waived, as applicable

If the request is based on a bulk land transfer, an application for Subdivision of Land — Minor shall be filed concurrently with
the variance request and notice shall be provided on that plat regarding the applicant's agreement that building permits shall
not be issued before further action by the DRB.

Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)

__ Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response and proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood
Association representatives

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT Requires Public Hearing

VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT OR RIGHT-OF-WAY — DRB Requires Public Hearing
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT OR RIGHT-OF-WAY — COUNCIL Requires Public Hearing
NA Proof of Neighborhood Meeting per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(C)

NA Copy of the complete document which created the easement(s) (7 copies, folded)

Not required for City owned public right-of-way:.

Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 11")
If easements, list number to be vacated
Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K)(3)

Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)

_X Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response, notifying letter, and proof of first class mailing

X_Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives

_X Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet (excluding public rights-of-way), notifying letter, and proof of first
class mailing

NA sign Posting Agreement (not required for easements if IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K)(2)(a) is satisfied)

O 0

| epeds] |

The vacation must be shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, or it will expire.

U TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

U EXTENSION OF THE IIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION
__ Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 14")
__ Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
— Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension

I, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be
scheduled for a public meeting or hearing, if required, or otherwise processed until it is complete.

UN: C=US, O="Frecision Surveys, Inc.., CN=Lamy W_ Maaranc, E=larry@presurv.com

Signature: Vi ket e o ey e ity of i cocumant Date: August 3, 2018

Printed Name: Larry W. Medrano O Applicant or (X Agent

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Project Number; Case Numbers

V- ZOIK - OO Sb- 20/ K~ OCD6/

/—'\
Staff Signature: V [ e
Date: Gx . = — féU

Effective 5/17/18
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bout the Integrated Development Ordinance visit: http:/lwww.cabq.gov/planning/codes-policies-regulatlons/in

2 Zone Atlas Page:
: J-14-7Z
. Easement E:j Escarpment

% Petroglyph National Monument

For more details a

~ Areas Outside of City Limits
: Dmmn Protection Overlay (APO) Zone

E Character Protection Overlay (CPO) Zone
E:] Historic Protection Overlay (HPO) Zone

IDO Zoning information as of May 17, 2018 N - { -
The Zone Districts and Overlay Zones + Gray Shading A . iF ‘,‘ View Protection Overlay (VPO) Zone
+ Represents Area Outside ) Peat
0 250 500 1,000

are established by the : of the Clty Limits
Integrated Development Ordinance (IDQO). - ki




Dos Vientos, LLC
PO Box 26207
Albuquerque, NM 87125

August 2, 2018

Kym Dicome, Chairperson
Development Review Board

Planning Development Services Division
600 2" Street, NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE: LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION TO REQUEST TO VACATE A PORTION OF COMMERCIAL STREET
NORTH OF ROMA AVENUE, N.E. ZONE ATLAS MAP: J-19-Z

Dear Ms. Dicome,

I am authorizing Precision Surveys, Inc. to act as my agent regarding the property locate at 573
Commercial St., NE, Lots 15A, 11-A, 13-A and 15-A, Block 2, Commercial Addition, north of Roma Ave.

Should you have questions, please do not hesitate to contact me by phone at (505) 260-5184.

Regard,s,

Edward T. Garcia
Managing Member

cc: Precision Surveys, Inc.



DPRECISIDN 9200 San Mateo Bivd., NE

EURVEYSE, INC, Albuquerque, NM 87113

505.856.5700 »
505.856.7900 i -
Www.precisionsurveys.com

August 3, 2018

Miss Kym Dicome, Chairperson
Development Review Board

Planning and Development Services Division
600 2" Street, NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Justification Letter-Vacate a portion of Commercial Street north of Roma Avenue, Zone Atlas
Map J-19

Dear Ms. Dicome,

On behalf of Dos Vientos, LLC, we request a partial vacation of Commercial Street as shown on the
attached exhibit. The segment requested to be vacated is a dead end north of Roma that only serves my
client. No other property owners are directly affected by the vacation.

Thank you for your consideration.

Digitally signed by Larry W. Medrano
DN C=US, E=larry@presurv.com,

- Wz/%/ gn;rwnn Surveys, Inc.", CN=Larry
/7 : . Medrano
L

Location: Albuquerque, NM
Reasan:| attest to the accuracy and
integrity of this document

Date: 2018.08.03 11:13:57-06'00'

Larry W. Medrano
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